## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact:
Briana Worke
101 State Street N
Waseca, MN 56093
bworke@keen.bank

## Keen Bank to Host Open House Dec. 7 in Owatonna

November 27, 2023 (Waseca, MN) — Keen Bank will host an Open House on Thursday, December 7 from 8:30 am - 4:30 pm at its new Owatonna location at 496 W North Street, Owatonna MN 55060. Guests will be able to check out the newly remodeled space and connect with Keen Bank employees and leadership. Treats will be served.

The new Keen Bank location in Owatonna comes from relocating the Hope location last month to provide a full-service location for the optimal banking experience including a drive-thru, ATM with experienced bankers and lenders.

Keen Bank is a local, third generation family-owned and managed community bank, committed to customers and their financial wellbeing by providing exceptional customer service and innovative, convenient banking solutions. For more information visit keen.bank.

###

## **About Keen Bank**

Keen Bank is a local, family-owned and managed bank that has been proudly serving southern Minnesota since 1874 with three locations in Waseca, Owatonna and Ellendale. Their commitment to customers, responsiveness to find solutions and genuine willingness to help is the makeup of their organization. Keen Bank meets the needs of customers while maintaining the personal aspects of service that are synonymous with community banking. For more information visit keen.bank. Member FDIC